

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation Election Commission 46411 Timíne Way Pendleton, OR 97801



Main # 541|276-3165 • Website: https://ctuir.org/our-government/committees-commissions/election-commission

Tukepelikéecey | (too-cap-uh-lee-cat-say) | VOTE Voting will be by Paper ballot or by Absentee ballot

NOTICE of GENERAL ELECTION

Date:	Tuesday, November 14, 2023	
Location:	Nixyáawii Governance Center	
	46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801	
Room:	Cayuse Umatilla (#101 A B)	
Time s:	8:00 am – 8:00 pm PST	

If you are unable to vote in person, your <u>Absentee Ballot Request Form</u> must be received no later than **October 25, 2023**. Absentee voting request forms are available on the CTUIR website <u>http://ww.ctuir.org</u> -> **Government tab - any Election Commissioner may Mail, E-Mail or hand you the request form upon request**.

> ------ Pand you the request form upon request.

Per Section 3.11 (B), "any written request for an absentee ballot must be signed by the voter requesting the ballot, and his/her signature must be verified by Election Commission. Requests for absentee ballots that <u>must be mailed must be received by the Election Commission no less</u> than twenty (20) days before the [General or] Special Election, as defined in section 3.01 of this [Election] Code."

Section 3.11, (F), Absentee ballot request forms shall be made available to be picked up or mailed, as requested to all Qualified Voters fifty (50) days prior to General Election. The Election Commission shall use the Tribal newspaper [CUJ] to provide information about absentee balloting and how to request absentee ballots to Tribal members."

Absentee Ballots are scheduled to be mailed on or before <u>October 13, 2023</u> by regular mail. If you would like to be <u>removed from absentee voting</u>, please email <u>Electioncommission@ctuir.org</u>.

You may submit your absentee ballot in the Ballot Box at the Nixyáawii Governance Center drop boxes. It must be received on day of election by 8:00 pm [PST] on Tuesday, November 14, 2023.

Please Notice Important Changes in the CTUIR Election Code (Amended June 12, 2023)				
available online at http://www.ctuir.org/election-code				
* * * Address for all Election Commission business * * *				
CTUIR Election Commission				
Nixyaawii Governance Center				
46411 Timine Way, Pendleton, OR				
Also ~	A pre-paid envelope will be provided for voting by Absentee Ballot			
CTUIR Election Commission				
Delise Guerrero	Chair	Michelle Thompson	Vice-Chair	
Tami Rochelle	Secretary	Roberta Kipp	Treasurer	
Jeff Van Pelt	Member	Dawn Swan	Member	
Vernita "Lee" Van Pelt	Member	Vacant	Member	

Qe'ci'yew'yew!

Email: <u>Electioncommision@ctuir.org</u>

Website: https://ctuir.org/our-government/committees-commissions/election-commission/